

The City of Ozark announces the new Military Service Flag program to honor those who have served in our country's armed forces. For a \$100 fee, a flag and plaque will be placed along designated roadways in the city in honor or memory of the brave individuals who are serving or have served in our country's military. A plaque will be attached to the flag pole and proudly display the name and branch of the service member to be recognized. The City of Ozark will handle the purchase, display, and storage of all the supplies. The flags will be displayed for two weeks, twice a year (Independence Day and Veterans Day) along a city designated roadway.

Cost: \$100.00 (This one-time fee will cover the cost of the flag, plaque, and supplies.)

Deadline: September 1st and May 1st of each year.

Guidelines: Flags will represent those who are serving or have served in the Air Force, Army, Coast Guard, Navy, Marines, Space Operations Command, Reserves, or the National Guard.

Additional Information: The City of Ozark will handle the purchase of all supplies, placement, and storage.

ORDER FORM
Service Member Name (Print Clearly):
Branch of Service (Circle All that Apply): Air Force, Army, Coast Guard, Navy, Marines,
Space Operations Command, Reserves, National Guard
Price: \$100.00 (Circle All that Apply): Cash or Check
Contact Information of Person Requesting the Flag:
Name:
Address:
City: State: Zip Code:
Phone: ()
Email Address:
Signature: Date:
Mail check (payable to the City of Ozark) and the order form to: City of Ozark, PO Box 1987, Ozark, AL 36361.
Payments with cash should be brought to the Municipal Complex, 2nd Floor Administrative Office, 275 N. Unior Avenue, Ozark, AL.
If you have any questions, please contact the Mayor's office at 334-774-3300.
Deadline will be the 1st of September and May of each year.